



SWARNAJYOTHI AGROTECH & POWER LIMITED

(Formerly Octant Industries Limited)
(An ISO 9001 & 14001 Certified Company)

January 18, 2016

To

The Secretary
Bombay Stock Exchange Limited
PhirozeJeejeebhoy Tower
Dalal Street
Mumbai – 400 00
Corp.compliance@bseindia.com
Corp.relations@bseindia.com

Dear Sir

Sub : Submission of Unaudited Standalone results for quarter ended
31st March 2015– reg
Ref : BSE script code – 590090

Pursuant to the clauses of the listing agreement entered into with stock exchange and SEBI (DP) Regulations, we are herewith enclosing the 4th Quarter's Report Unaudited Standalone results for quarter ended 31st March 2015

This is for your Information & Record and request you to acknowledge the receipt of the same.

Thanking You.

Yours truly,
For Swarnajyothi Agrotech & Power Limited.

Manmohan Sahu
Manmohan Sahu
Managing Director



Cc to Pune Stock Exchange Ltd, Pune and Ahmedabad Stock Exchange Ltd., Ahmedabad.

Office:
#315, Left Wing, Amrutha Ville Welfare Association
Opp Yashoda Hospital, Rajbhavan Road, Somajiguda, Hyderabad - 500082
Phone: +91-40-23392365, 23395877, Faxno: +91-04-23392527
Email: info@swarnajyothi.com, Vistus.www.swarnajyothi.com
Factory: Plot #65&66, Export Promotion Industrial Park, Pashamylaram
(V), Patancheru (M), Pin No: 502319
Cell No: +91 9866914688 Tel: +91-8455, 224280, Fax: +91-8455224281



SWARNAJYOTHI AGROTECH AND POWER LIMITED

REGD. OFFICE.315 left wing Amruthavilla, opp Yasodha Hospital Rajbhavan Roand Somajiguda Hyderabad - 500 082

Statement of Unaudited Standalone Results for the quarter ended 31MARCH 2015

Annexure -I							
PART I							(In Lakhs)
STATEMENT OF CONSOLIDATED RESULTS							
	Particulars (Refer Notes Below)	Quarter Ended			Twelve months ended		Year ended (Audited)
		31-03-2015	31-12-2014	31-03-2014	31-03-2015	31.03.2014	31.03.2014
1	INCOME FROM OPERATIONS						
	(a) Net sales/income from operations (net of excise duty)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3317.30	3317.30
	(b) other operating income						
	Total income from operations(net)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	3317.30	3317.30
2	EXPENSES						
	(a) Cost of materials consumed	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	2752.42	2752.42
	(b) Purchases of stock-in-trade					0.00	0.00
	(c) Changes in inventories of finished goods,work-in-progress and stock-in-trade	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	-84.88	-84.88
	(d) Employee benefits expense	12.40	1.16	21.57	16.90	40.92	40.92
	(e) Depreciation and amortisation expense	49.95	49.95	61.90	205.32	268.38	268.38
	(f) Other expenses (Any item exceeding 10% of the total expenses relating to continuing operations to be shown separately)	26.92	6.60	35.66	44.84	118.38	118.38
3	Total expenses	89.27	57.71	119.13	267.06	3095.22	3095.22
	Profit/Loss from operations before other income, finance costs and exceptional items (1-2)	-89.27	-57.71	-119.13	-267.06	222.08	222.08
4	Other income	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.15	2.37	2.37
	Profit/loss from ordinary activities before finance costs and exceptional items (3+_4)	-89.27	-57.71	-119.13	-266.91	224.45	224.45
5	Finance costs	18.47	16.07	7.35	61.99	176.14	176.14
	Profit/loss from ordinary activities after finance costs but before exceptional items (5+_6)	-107.74	-73.78	-126.48	-328.90	48.31	48.31
8	Exceptional items	-82.95	0.00	0.00	-221.01	36.00	36.00
9	Profit/loss from ordinary activities before tax (7+_8)	-24.79	-73.78	-126.48	-107.89	12.31	12.31
10	Tax expense	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	9.20	9.20
11	Net profit/loss from ordinary activities after tax (9+_10)	-24.79	-73.78	-126.48	-107.89	3.11	3.11
12	Extra ordinary items (net of tax expense ___lakhs)	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
13	Net profit/loss) for the period (11+_12)	-24.79	-73.78	-126.48	-107.89	3.11	3.11
14	share of profit/loss) of associates	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
15	Minority interest	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00
16	Net profit/loss after taxes, minority interest and share of profit/loss of associates(13+_14+_15)	-24.79	-73.78	-126.48	-107.89	3.11	3.11
17	Paid-up equity share capital (Face value of the shall be indicated)	2543.57	2543.57	2543.57	2543.57	2543.57	2543.57
18	Reserve excluding Revaluation reserves as per balance sheet of previous accounting year	5125.47	5150.26	5368.31	5125.47	5368.31	5368.31
19.i	Earning per share (before extraordinary items) (OF Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)	-0.10	-0.29	-0.50	-0.42	0.01	0.01
	(a) Basic	-0.10	-0.29	-0.50	-0.42	0.01	0.01
	(b) Diluted	-0.10	-0.29	-0.50	-0.42	0.01	0.01
19.ii	Earning per share (after extraordinary items) (of Rs.10/- each) (not annualised)						
	(a) Basic	-0.10	-0.29	-0.50	-0.42	0.01	0.01
	(b) Diluted	-0.10	-0.29	-0.50	-0.42	0.01	0.01

See accompanying note to the financial results

M Sahu
Manmohan Sahu
Managing Director



Part II

Statement of Unaudited Financial Results for the Quarter Ended 30.09.2013

Particulars		31-12-2015	30-09-2015	31-12-2014	31-12-2015	31.03.2015	31.03.2015
A	PARTICULARS OF SHAREHOLDING						
1	Public shareholding						
	Number of shares	10199362	10199362	10199362	10199362	10199362	10199362
	Percentage of shareholding	40.10%	40.10%	40.10%	40.10%	40.10%	40.10%
2	Promoters and promoter group shareholding						
a)	Pledged/Encumbered						
	Number of shares	12972250	12972250	12972250	12972250	12972250	12972250
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of promoter and promoter group)	85.14%	85.14%	85.14%	85.14%	85.14%	85.14%
	percentage of shares (as a % of the total share capital of the company)	51.00%	51.00%	51.00%	51.00%	51.00%	51.00%
b)	Non-encumbered						
	Number of shares	2264172	2264172	2264172	2264172	2264172	2264172
	Percentage of shares (as a% of the total shareholding of the promoter and promoter group)	14.86%	14.86%	14.86%	14.86%	14.86%	14.86%
	percentage of shares (as a% of the total share capital of the company)	8.90%	8.90%	8.90%	8.90%	8.90%	8.90%

Particulars		3 months ended 31-03-2013	3 months ended 31-03-2013
B	INVESTOR COMPLAINTS		
	Pending at the beginning of the quarter		
	Received during the quarter	-	-
	Disposed of during the quarter	-	-
	Remaining unresolved at the end of the quarter	-	-

Notes

- The above financial results were reviewed by the Audit Committee and taken on record By the Board of Directors at the meeting held on
- Previous year figures have been regrouped/rearranged, wherever necessary
- There are no separate reportable segments as defined by AS -17 (Segment Reporting) issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India
- During the quarter under review , **NIL** complaints have been received
- As informed earlier commercial operation has not been started in the two subsidiary companies during the period under review.
- The production activity of the company has not been started due to Bank accounts becoming NPA

Place : HYDERABD

By order of the Board
For SWARNAJYOTHI AGROTECH AND POWER LIMITED

M. Sahu
Manmohan Sahu
Managing Director

